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Wednesday 1-Nov-17 18:00 SP36 42,703.074  R2 Monday 1-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 37,688.404  R1

Thursday 2-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 44,464.416  R2 Tuesday 2-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 44,144.872  R1

Friday 3-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 42,337.612  R2 Wednesday 3-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 43,894.094  R1

Saturday 4-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 38,257.570  R2 Thursday 4-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 44,928.074  R1

Sunday 5-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 39,840.542  R2 Friday 5-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 45,158.652  R1

Monday 6-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 43,529.862  R2 Saturday 6-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 42,367.808  R1

Tuesday 7-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 45,224.062  R2 Sunday 7-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 44,744.534  R1

Wednesday 8-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 44,065.324  R2 Monday 8-Jan-18 17:00 SP34 46,782.122  R1

Thursday 9-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 43,240.042  R2 Tuesday 9-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 46,056.160  R1

Friday 10-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 41,636.894  R2 Wednesday 10-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 46,483.616  R1

Saturday 11-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 40,151.556  R2 Thursday 11-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 46,750.236  R1

Sunday 12-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 39,566.042  R2 Friday 12-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 45,116.686  R1

Monday 13-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 45,962.424  R2 Saturday 13-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 41,249.246  R1

Tuesday 14-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 45,098.098  R2 Sunday 14-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 41,560.902  R1

Wednesday 15-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 45,245.168  R2 Monday 15-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 44,223.926  R1

Thursday 16-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 43,382.002  R2 Tuesday 16-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 45,433.000  R1

Friday 17-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 42,709.656  R2 Wednesday 17-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 45,860.920  R1

Saturday 18-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 39,345.462  R2 Thursday 18-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 45,730.732  R1

Sunday 19-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 43,228.658  R2 Friday 19-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 45,185.936  R1

Monday 20-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 44,660.310  R2 Saturday 20-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 44,093.782  R1

Tuesday 21-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 42,093.138  R2 Sunday 21-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 43,250.284  R1

Wednesday 22-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 41,985.738  R2 Monday 22-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 44,666.268  R1

Thursday 23-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 43,535.314  R2 Tuesday 23-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 42,385.698  R1

Friday 24-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 43,906.536  R2 Wednesday 24-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 42,968.826  R1

Saturday 25-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 40,055.778  R2 Thursday 25-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 45,694.450  R1

Sunday 26-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 42,489.382  R2 Friday 26-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 45,765.262  R1

Monday 27-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 44,592.598  R1 Saturday 27-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 38,579.368  R1

Tuesday 28-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 45,261.382  R1 Sunday 28-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 38,599.992  R1

Wednesday 29-Nov-17 17:30 SP35 45,203.038  R1 Monday 29-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 43,887.288  R1

Thursday 30-Nov-17 17:00 SP34 45,085.308  R1 Tuesday 30-Jan-18 17:30 SP35 44,622.980  R1

Friday 1-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 45,618.138  R1 Wednesday 31-Jan-18 18:00 SP36 44,424.794  R1

Saturday 2-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 42,500.280  R1 Thursday 1-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 43,972.148  SF

Sunday 3-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 42,820.022  R1 Friday 2-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 45,389.528  SF

Monday 4-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 45,130.400  R1 Saturday 3-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 43,103.438  SF

Tuesday 5-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 44,394.478  R1 Sunday 4-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 44,021.980  SF

Wednesday 6-Dec-17 17:00 SP34 42,165.022  R1 Monday 5-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 47,098.566  SF

Thursday 7-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 42,845.670  R1 Tuesday 6-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 46,415.516  SF

Friday 8-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 44,613.142  R1 Wednesday 7-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 46,236.426  SF

Saturday 9-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 44,817.072  R1 Thursday 8-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 44,500.680  SF

Sunday 10-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 45,561.950  R1 Friday 9-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 44,902.522  SF

Monday 11-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 48,581.636  R1 Saturday 10-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 40,444.818  SF

Tuesday 12-Dec-17 17:00 SP34 47,748.646  R1 Sunday 11-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 40,461.572  SF

Wednesday 13-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 46,416.950  R1 Monday 12-Feb-18 18:00 SP36 45,016.074  SF

Thursday 14-Dec-17 17:00 SP34 47,383.230  R1 Tuesday 13-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 45,455.808  SF

Friday 15-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 46,061.962  R1 Wednesday 14-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 44,535.638  SF

Saturday 16-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 44,889.904  R1 Thursday 15-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 43,037.404  SF

Sunday 17-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 42,309.918  R1 Friday 16-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 42,962.806  SF

Monday 18-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 47,425.788  R1 Saturday 17-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 40,955.430  SF

Tuesday 19-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 46,756.466  R1 Sunday 18-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 41,961.758  SF

Wednesday 20-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 45,318.046  R1 Monday 19-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 44,965.692  SF

Thursday 21-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 44,535.068  R1 Tuesday 20-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 43,855.072  SF

Friday 22-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 40,686.364  R1 Wednesday 21-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 45,980.672  SF

Saturday 23-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 36,770.894  R1 Thursday 22-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 46,144.674  SF

Sunday 24-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 34,868.796  R1 Friday 23-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 44,191.170  SF

Monday 25-Dec-17 13:30 SP27 33,510.810  R1 Saturday 24-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 40,057.446  SF

Tuesday 26-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 35,376.542  R1 Sunday 25-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 42,477.838  SF

Wednesday 27-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 40,666.750  R1 Monday 26-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 47,122.736  SF

Thursday 28-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 42,785.362  R1 Tuesday 27-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 46,634.680  SF

Friday 29-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 41,720.096  R1 Wednesday 28-Feb-18 18:30 SP37 46,087.386  SF

Saturday 30-Dec-17 18:00 SP36 37,664.316  R1

Sunday 31-Dec-17 17:30 SP35 36,479.330  R1

Published: 22/03/2018

The Triads are the three half hour settlement periods of highest GB demand between 1st November and the end of February.  Tri ads can occur in any 
settlement period but are separated from each  other by a minimum of ten clear days.  (See Section 14 of the Connection and Use of System Code.)   
 
Triads are calculated using the latest available settlement data when and are  published in March.  The run types are  Initia l Interim (II), Settlement Final 
(SF), 1st Reconcilation (R1) and 2nd Reconcilation (R2).  Subsequent settlement data may change demand but the triads are not  re-calculated after 
publication. 
 
 
 

11/12/2017 
48,582 

05/02/2018 
47,099 

26/02/2018 
47,123 

30,000

32,000

34,000

36,000

38,000

40,000

42,000

44,000

46,000

48,000

50,000
M

W
 C

h
ar

ge
ab

le
 

Triads 2017/18 

Triads 10 Clear Days Daily Peak


